
X - indicates a Bowhunting in Arizona Measurer who is also a Records Committee Member

CITY MEASURER PHONE EMAIL BIA P&Y B&C

Anthem 623-328-8611 azoutdoorsman@cox.net X X X

Benson 520-576-7251 jerrystaxidermy@gmail.com X

Casa Grande 520-705-9205 markshunting2@yahoo.com X

Gilbert 480-926-8149 X X
480-518-6909

Lakeside 760-851-4434
X X

Laveen X X602-300-4408

Laveen 480-529-6195 X

Mesa 480-981-2667

 azarcher300@gmail.com 

mpg4347@gmail.com

csalyer@highdesertcommunications.net X
602-399-0314

Payson 928-595-0866 Bgoble.bd@gmail.com X

XPhoenix 602-993-3803  pronghorn1@live.com

X X

480-609-1055

Phoenix 602-550-1907 mike25pike@yahoo.com

X X

Marvin N. Zieser
Records Secretary/Treasurer

Jerry Clarno

Mark Ovitt
Committee Member

Dustin Baird

Richard D. Tone

Roy Grace

Duane "Corky" Richardson 

Matthew Gorczyca

Chris Salyer

Brian Goble
Committee Member

Michael C. Cupell

Mike Jones
Measurer's Chairman

BIA = Bowhunting in Arizona Record Book
P&Y = Pope & Young Club
B&C = Boone and Crockett Club

Chandler 701-885-1173

  
corkyrichardson@aol.com

 rnagrace@msn.com 
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CITY MEASURER PHONE EMAIL BIA P&Y B&C

Phoenix Chris D. Krueger 623-582-0237 65cudafish@gmail.com X

Phoenix Brian Rimsza 602-509-3729 brian.rimsza@hotmail.com X X
Chairman

Phoenix John Andrews 602-391-8731 X

Prescott Joe Brick 928-277-0288 X
714-267-9628

Prescott Ed Fanchin 951-377-5562 X X

Show Low Bryan Yorksmith 928-521-2063 X

Tucson Bill Corbin 520-591-9789 X

Tucson 520-896-9234 X

Tucson 520-743-1560

X

X
520-400-6035

Tucson 520-294-2637 X

Tucson 520-429-4963 X

Tucson 520-749-9169 X X

Tucson 520-979-5683

john@buypeoriahomes.com 

jbrick355@gmail.com

fanchins@aol.com 

byorksmith@gmail.com 

nibroc07@msn.com 

dlcruce@gmail.com

PDalrymple@RandAcpas.com

lipperttaxidermy@hotmail.com 

teamsipe@msn.com

jimscottxx75@aol.com 

psedrew@gmail.com

na

X

Yuma

Dave Cruce 
Secretary

Phillip C. Dalrymple

Dean Lippert

Mark Sipe
Committee Member

James C. Scott Frank 

"Drew" Shipp 

Larry M. Leake 928-342-5181 X

Bowhunting in Arizona (BIA) will accept score sheets from its own measurers as well as copies of Pope & Young, and Boone and Crockett score sheets.  However, those measurers marked 
only as BIA measurers can only measure for the BIA Records Program.  If you take an animal large enough to qualify for entry to Pope & Young, and wish to enter it in both programs, you are 
encouraged to choose a measurer that is either a Pope & Young or Boone and Crockett measurer (P&Y will accept score sheets from both their own and B&C measurers).  

If you expect your animal to be large enough for entry to Boone and Crockett, you should choose a B&C measurer so that he/she can enter your trophy to all three programs.

Bowhunting in Arizona (BIA) will not accept Fair Chase Affidavits from any other organizations.  If you are submitting a copy of a score sheet from either a Pope & Young or Boone and 
Crockett measurer, you must submit it with both a Bowhunting in Arizona Application and Fair Chase Affidavit forms.

X

X
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ADDITIONAL BOONE AND CROCKETT CLUB ONLY MEASURERS

CITY MEASURER PHONE EMAIL BIA P&Y B&C
Alpine 520-205-2727 X

Show Low 928-606-3557

XFlagstaff

David May  

Michael Golightly 928-853-8405

na

 mgolight@earthlink.net

XGlobe 928-200-0544

XHappy Jack 602-373-0509

XKingman 602-524-9193

X

Nutrioso 602-738-4612 X

Mesa 480-216-3786

XPayson 928-474-4249

XPayson 480-789-1014

X

San Carlos 928-812-2136 X

Prescott 928-899-3732

X

Tempe

Amanda Moors 

Bill Keebler 

Hub Grounds  

Stan Troutman 

Ralph Stayner

Clay Goldman 

Brady Dupke 

San Stiver 

Tim Stevens

Garrett Fabian

Robert Stonoff 480-967-6326

amoors@cableone.net 

wakeebler@gmail.com 

hgrounds@earthlink.net 

jstroutman51@gmail.com

lesliewiberg@yahoo.com

 clay.goldman@gmail.com 

brokenbullaz@yahoo.com  

stiver@cableone.net 

na

gfabian@azgfd.gov

amstono@gmail.com X
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